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What are subsidies?What are subsidies?
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A large part of farm support comesA large part of farm support comes

through price supportthrough price support
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--Canada Uses both direct paymentsCanada Uses both direct payments
& market price supports.& market price supports.

Direct PaymentsDirect Payments
Grains &Oilseeds
Beef & Hogs

Market Price SupportsMarket Price Supports
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--Canada Uses both direct paymentsCanada Uses both direct payments
& market price supports.& market price supports.

Direct PaymentsDirect Payments
Grains &Oilseeds
Beef & Hogs

Market Price SupportsMarket Price Supports
Dairy
Chicken
Eggs
Turkey
Hatching Eggs

Tariffs on Canadian FoodsTariffs on Canadian Foods
241% on milk241% on milk
246% on cheese246% on cheese
299% on butter299% on butter
238% on chicken238% on chicken
155% on turkey155% on turkey
164% on eggs164% on eggs
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Subsidy DollarsSubsidy Dollars
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OECD CountriesOECD Countries
AustraliaAustralia
CanadaCanada
European UnionEuropean Union
IcelandIceland
JapanJapan
KoreaKorea
MexicoMexico
New ZealandNew Zealand
NorwayNorway
SwitzerlandSwitzerland
TurkeyTurkey
United StatesUnited States
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19 Year OECD19 Year OECD
Subsidy TotalSubsidy Total

$4,788,457,000,000.00  $4,788,457,000,000.00  --USDUSD

The Subsidy SnareThe Subsidy SnareThe Subsidy Snare

$ 4.79 Trillion$ 4.79 Trillion --USDUSD
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OECD Combined Historical PSE's
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2004-OECD Total Dollars Transfered
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OECD -2004- PSE's by Country
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Economic DragEconomic Drag
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CanadaCanada’’s 19 year s 19 year 
Subsidy TotalSubsidy Total
$94,200,000,000.00 $94,200,000,000.00 --USDUSD

$94.2 Billion $94.2 Billion --USDUSD

The Subsidy SnareThe Subsidy SnareThe Subsidy Snare

Canada, Historical PSE's
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Canada, Historical PSE's
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Canada, Historical PSE's
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Canada, Historical PSE's
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Canada, Historical PSE's
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2004 Canadian Producer Supports 
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Supply Managed Historical PSE's
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Hogs &Cattle Historical PSE's
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2004 Canadian Producer Supports 
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Commodity Breakdown
of Total

 2004 C$mn
Spent on Producer

Supports
in Canada
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Number of Farm
 Operators

by Type of Farm

source-2001Census
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Number of Farm
Operators

by Type of Farm

source-2001Census
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Population BreakdownPopulation Breakdown
Total Population of Canada  Total Population of Canada  29,914,315 29,914,315 

Total Farm Population  Total Farm Population  727,130  or 2.4%727,130  or 2.4%

Number of Farm Operators Number of Farm Operators 346,195  or 1.2%346,195  or 1.2%

Number of Supply Managed FarmersNumber of Supply Managed Farmers 39,265    or .13%39,265    or .13%

-source 2001 census   
Statistics Canada
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got milk?got milk?
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got milk?got milk? got tariffs?got tariffs?
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got milk?got milk? got tariffs?got tariffs?

241 %241 %
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Farmer

Elimination of all SupportsElimination of all Supports
Global yearly net benefit
245 billion- 2 trillion dollars
Half to developing countries
70% accruing back to farmers

-Source Copenhagen Consensus

Canadian BenefitCanadian Benefit
50-60 billion dollars

- source George Morris Centre, DFAIT

Benefit to Cost ratioBenefit to Cost ratio
20 or 30 to 1 for entire world20 or 30 to 1 for entire world

40 to 1 for developing world40 to 1 for developing world
-- Source Copenhagen ConsensusSource Copenhagen Consensus
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